TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
InfoTech Services		108/05/2003 1	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Venturi Technology Partners, LLC	
Street Address:	5605 Carnegie Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28209	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73547727	CRG
Serial Number:	75608886	BEST
Serial Number:	74578967	TRILOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)353-3239

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

704-331-7400 Phone:

arhodes@kennedycovington.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Michael Tobin Address Line 1: 214 N. Tryon Street Address Line 2: Hearst Tower - 47th Floor

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allyn Rhodes

Total Attachments: 0

900005457

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0256

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 002797 FRAME: 0257

RECORDED: 02/20/2004